Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule: 80-3-6-.39 Bovine Trichomoniasis Date Filed: February 16, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patrick B. Moody 1445 Federal Drive Montgomery, AL 36107-1100

B. BOXING COMMISSION New Rule: Chapter 165-X-25 Mixed Martial Arts Licensing Procedures Date Filed: February 21, 2012

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Keith E. Warren 2777 Zelda Rd. Montgomery, AL 36106

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: 220-4-.16 Derelict Vessels – Robert's Bayou, Baldwin County Date Filed: February 22, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: David Dean 64 N Union St Montgomery, AL 36130-4000

D. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule: 660-5-2-.09 Proposed Categories of Services Date Filed: February 7, 2012

660-5-3-.05 Service Availability **Date Filed: February 8, 2012**

Person to contact for copy of rule: Gail Grobe 50 Ripley St Room 2122 Montgomery, AL 36130-4000

E. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rules:

820-2-809	Compensation for Absentee Election Manager and
	Absentee Poll Workers for the Counting of Federal MOVE
	Ballots Cast in the March 13, 2012 Primary Election
820-2-810	Time for Receipt and Counting of Federal UOCAVA
	Ballots in the March 13, 2012 Primary Election

Date Filed: February 7, 2012

820-2-811	Second Primary Election Written Plan Pursuant to 42
	U.S.C. 1973ff-1(a)(9)

Date Filed: February 21, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36103